EXPLODED VIEW 380V~ - 3 phase + N

6.001.079.006

sor9.033007 | _-®

-6.284 076,001

iy
L

C ol

)
A
F

6.001.079.100

)
e

6.203 6740004
6203 671.001 1§/ =
f ?I/I _o
Y ‘
N e
. o} . ca|

5015 001026
sms.oowos/ @
6.015.001.061 %

6015001027 —S) 6005001034+ é?/

6015.001.062—f 6011 001.072
6015001006 \

6015001128
6.015.001 110 —pse=

6015001 133

6006001051

)‘?}‘ '”}

74

S
SR

e

o

N\

0.0
LX)

(o

)
)
(4}

G
)

OIS

L)

4015000012 —
-24- 6213.275001— \ TT~6202.869 001

= @ﬁﬁmﬁ 81115071

HWAS50 380V3N



SERVICE LISTE 380 - 415V~ 3 + N

a.111.507. {11

6. 000, 202, 25

0. 000, 203. 157

. 001, 001, 002

6. G01. 001, 693

001, 003. Q01

8. 601, 003. 006

6. 001, 003,003

£. 001, 003, 023

B. 001. G41. 003

6. 001.071. 002

01,071,003

2.001. 077,004

.001, 073, 003

o

=, 001,074, 008

6. 001, 079. 140

€. J01. 08B, (02

2, 001, 1id. 004

HWA 5O BONAMAT 383N (D)

WATE3TANK

WASSEREEHAELTER

EUNDLE OF WIRE
DRAHTBUENDEL

CONNECTION TUBE
ANSCHLUSS-SCHLAUCH

NUT Mo (10 FCS)
NUT W5 {10 FCS)
MUTT=R Mo (10 8T.)

CYLINDERKERD SCREW M4X6 (1OPCS)
IYLIND. KDPFSCHRUBE K4X6 (10 ST)

CYL.HeAD SCREW M4X16 (10 PCH)
ZYL. HOPF SCHRALEE MAX16{10 5T)

SCREW M4X12 (10 PCH)
SCHRAUEE Maxi2 (10 ST.)

INSULATOR RING Mé4 (10 PCS)

SCHLIEGBRING M4 {10 5T.)
SPRING RING Ma {10 PCS)
FEDERRING M4 {10 §T.)
BOLT Max3o0 10 FCS)
BOLZEN M4X30 {10 8T,

TUBE CLAMP 15.6 MM (3 FCS)
SCHLAUCHKLEMME i5.6 MM (5 5T)

TUEE CLAMP 12 MM {5 &C5
SCHURUCKKLEMME 5% MM (3 ST)

TUEE CLAMP 24-c7MM (ER. )
ECHLAUCHKLEMME 24-27MM  (ST.)

SELFTAPFING SChei 3, SX3. 5()0F)
ELECHSCHRAUEE 3.5X9.5 {10 ST)

NON-LOSS RING M4 {10 PLY)
ANTI-VERLUSTRING M4 (10 5T.)

HWA S0 BONAMAT 360V3N (D)

RESERVDIR D'EAU

WATERRESERVOIR

BOTTE IE FIL
DRAADEDOM

TUYAU RACCORD
RANSLUITSLANG

ECROU M4 (40 ECE)
MOER M4 ST

£CROU M3 {10 ¥CSi

MOER M3 {10 5T)

CIL.ADFSCHR M3 X & &VS 204

VIS A TETe CYL. M4X6 (19 FCS)
CILINDERKOPSCHROEF M4Xb(:iC ST)

VIS A TETE CYL. M4xlg (10 FC3)
CILINDERKDOFSCHROEF M4X15(105T)

VIS MaX12 (19 FCS)
SCHROEF M4X12 (e 57

RONDELLE M4 {10 FCY)
ELUITRING M4 (10 37.)

BAGLE-SEESORT M4 (10 &5C8)
VEERRING Mb 8VS it (ST

VEEXRING k& RVS 304 ENKEL

BOULON M4X30 {3 FCSi
EDUT MAX3Q (03T
SERREUR 15.& MM '3 FCS)
DLANGKLEM 3.5 MM {3 ol.}
SERREUR 13 MM I P03
SLANGKLEM 13 M ST
SERRELR 24-27MM =L
SUANGHLEM (v 51.)
VIS 4.5X3.3 0 FCS
FARKER M3.5X9.5 (0 37,9

AONDELLE AUTDCAL 4 7% P12
ANTI-VERLIEERING M4  :id S7)

-25-



B, 001, 124. 004

£.001. 128. 026

B, Q0L i34, 101

b. 001, 137. 00}

02, 002, 06U

3. (92, 055, 160

.02, al. 001

5,003, 012, 00B

£. 004, 004. 031

2. 004, 008, 014

903, 004, (37

2. 00B. 001, (03

2.006. 010. (78

2. 011,601, 057

5. CLL 00z, 072

S, 014, 002, (02

3. 015, 001,005

<. 015, 001, 006

-26-

380V~ - 3 phase + N

SELFTAPPING SCREW 6X3/B(10+CS)
BLECHSCHRAUBE 6X3/8 110 ST.)

DISTRNCE SUFPORT 20¢M  (ZFD)
ABSTANDSSTUETZE 2(HM 155T)

SCREW FT M4 X 2% 10 PCS)
SCHRAUBE PT X4 X 25 (10 ST.)
NUT M5 10 PCE)
MUTTER M3 {10 5T.)
WIRE 5TRIP mL 1tl/2 211/2
KABELBAUM RL Jjii/2 21872

INSULATION SHIELD
150LIERHLELSE

NAKED ROUND SURFACE FLUG
LNIS. RUNDSTECKERHUELSE

SWITCH
SCHALTER
MAGNZTIC SWITCH
MABNETSCHALTER

CORD INLET
KRHELEINFLHR

TJOL FOR SFRINGING WiR:Z
DRAHTAUFLEGER

J-RING 14X3.5
J-3ING 14X3.5

ThP HANDLE
“AHNGNIFF

“LUNGER
FLUNBER

VIS PARKER bX3/8
FARKER BX3/8

SUPPORT INTERCALANT 20MM (SFC)
AFSTANDSTEUN 20 MM !5 57)

VIS FT ¥4 X 25 {10 PLS)
SCHROEF FT M4 X 23 {10 8T
ECROU K5 (10 PC8)

I
MOER M3 140 57.)

YL, 5T, HLS. DNG. 9. 75 ¥ §,Z

BANDE e FILS L lli/2 2il/2
EEDR. STRIF KL 5B/%

DOUILLE ISOLANTE
ZS0LATIEAULS

COSSE RONDE NLE
VLRKSTEXER
RANSLUITKAREL

INTERRUPTEUR
SCHAKELRAR

COMMUTATELR MAGNETIZUE
ELEKTRD MAGNEET ECHRRELARR
SIGN. LRMRJE Bzl 1av

#ASSE FIL
SNOERINVOER
MONTE-FIL
DRRADZADEL

A0NDELLE !14X3. 2
C-XINe 14 X 3.5

JINDELLE :6X1.2
J-KING i85 K L%

FIED

vOETdE

-0IBNE LEVIER ROBINET
SRNDEL

JOINT CROUTCHOUC 3CSINET
Clp



2,015,001, 012

5. G40, 004, 02k

£, 015 00l, 27

e, 013,001, 961

LY WAV Y ¥

2, LB 0ULL LY

L
TR VY PePRVIN PR )

2 i, oul, el7

3,010, 908, 037

50,2058, G607

RNV

()]
<
ul

0. 262, 846, G0

.20, 67L. 001

ENIS ROt

SZiL TSN

ESE S WYY

380V~ - 3 phase + N

GAUGE RUEEER
SCHAUGLASGUMMI

KINGE PIN
SCHARNIERSTIFT
SFRING

FEDER

SCREWCAP
SCHRAUBKARFE

LEVER
SEREL

TAP ROUSIND
HAHNGEHAELISE

NO-DRIP TRP
LAPFHAHN

MAGNETIC YALVE
AABNETVENTIL

516K TZNOERATURE SAFETY SWITCH

TRUCKENE=XSCHUTL

TUBE (7.5/13,5 M
SCHLAUCH 17,5/12. S MM

TUEE 15, 5X
SCHLRUCH iS.

Ln
>~
wl
n

DESCALING CRF
ENTKRLXLNGSKRAFFE

T IXINGRING
FIXIERRING
“ACKING

SEDICHTING

R RETRINER 57B/AMBASS.
KBUEBEL &~E/AMEASSADOR

1L .\CMB:’\ TIIN

aC COMEINATIGN =95
3C. ACMBINATION ENS

JUINI CACUTCRUUC VERRE A Niv.
AUEBER

CLAVETTE
SCHARNIERFEN

RESSDRT
VEER

EQUCHON FILET:
SCHROEFKAR

TiBE SUPPDRT [Z JLINT ROBINET
HEVELSTANG

MAISON ROBINET
KRAANHLIS

A0RINET
AFTAFKRAAN

/ANNE MAGNETIQUE
MAGNEETVENTIEL 220/ 240V30HZ

THEERMCSTAT
DRODGHODKBEVEILI5ING

TUYAU 17.5/43,2 ¥
SLANG 17,5712, 3
TUYAU 13.5X5.5
SLANG 15.349.2
BOUCHON A DZTRATAES
CNTSTENINGSDOFE
ZONDELLE
FIAEERRING
SILRRAGE

~OKK NG

IXAGE ~~B‘UMEASSALCR
£

KC COMBINAISON EMS
30 CIMBINRTIE 295

-27-



380V~ - 3 phase + N

~l

272, 001

. 284, C08, 001

o

B. 234, (03, 001

B. 284. 028, 000

2, 284, 184, 000

2, 284, 135, U0

£, 284, (33 000

-28-

SCREWSTCP DRAIN
SCHRAUBSTOPFEN ARLASS

EXTENSION PIECE FOR TAP
KAHNVERLAENGERUNG

NUT X1
YUTTER 16

SLEMENT 1400W AMBAS, HW. 7RART
ELEYENT [400W FAMBAS. HM, TET

AIRE FLUWROILER AMERSSRDOR
ORAHT D.Z. AMBASSADGR

WIRE F_OWBOILZR RYBASSADOR
EnﬂhT L.E, EMBRSSRLOR

WINZ LOWBOILER AMEASSALOR
RAH: D.E. LWHARSSALDY

[

FRINT 8MBASSADOR e, FART
LEITERPLATTE RMBAS. Rl TEIL

BOUCHON VIDANGE

JOP EFTRR

RALLONGE DU ROBINET
ARRRNVEZLENB5TLK

SCROU M6
W0ER Mi&

TUEMANT 1400W SMEAS, FART, EEN.
ELEMENT 220V I500W AMEAS.

I ELEMENT RYBRSSADCR

5 QD

. FPARTIE GINERATEUR




